
Model

GO

Year

1990

07.02.2009MG

Pos Part Number Description Qty Model

1

SG

45

Illustration

61-20

Restrictions UPD

597

13:52

Remark

ETKA

Page: 001 EPIS 110

turbocharger diesel eng.:
RA,1V,SB

  (1)  #068 145 702 NX turbocharger (water-cooled)            KKK 1 RA,SB

  (1)  #068 145 702 MX turbocharger (water-cooled)        GARRETT 1 RA,SB

  (1)  #068 145 702 LX turbocharger            KKK 1 1V

   2   N   901 218 01 stud AM8X38
           KKK

4

   2   N   902 934 01 stud AM8BX43
       GARRETT

4

   3 + N   013 812 8 seal A12X15,5X1,5 1

   4   045 115 677 A threaded union M12X1,5 1

   5 + N   013 814 9 seal 14X18X1,5 1 RA,SB

   6   068 145 786 A threaded union M14X1,5/
M14X1,5

1 RA,SB

   7   068 145 736 F oil return line 1

   8 + N   010 215 27 hexagonal head bolt M6X15 1

   9 + N   011 524 23 washer A6,4X12,5X1,6 1

  10 + N   022 148 11 hexagon nut, self-locking VM6 1

  11   068 145 801 A retainer 1

  12 + N   014 712 3 allen key head
bolt

M8X18 1

  14 + N   015 401 3 washer 8,4X21X4 1

  15   068 145 800 B 12-point head bolt M10X46 4

  16   068 145 771 J oil pipe 1

  17   N   021 022 2 union nut AL8 2

  18   N   020 829 2 die ring L8 2

  19   N   020 609 3 pipe clip D1-8X15 2

  20 + N   010 215 27 hexagonal head bolt M6X15 1

  21 + N   011 524 23 washer A6,4X12,5X1,6 1

  22 + N   022 148 11 hexagon nut, self-locking VM6 1

  23 + N   901 752 03 hexagon nut, shouldered M6 1

et_bt1.frm


